

Media release

15 July 2020

Axpo successfully places green bond

BADEN - Axpo Holding AG successfully placed a green bond on the Swiss capital market via a digital capital market platform for the first time on 15 July 2020. The net proceeds of this CHF 133 million fixed-income note will be used to fund projects in the photovoltaic and wind energy sectors. This will help Axpo to strengthen its position as the largest Swiss producer of renewable energies and to expand its base of investors.

The huge interest shown by investors in the bond confirms that Axpo is on the right strategic path to profitable growth in renewable energies. Axpo has long been Switzerland's largest producer of renewable energies thanks to its investments in hydroelectric power and biomass plants. Axpo has also carved out a leading position in Europe with its wind and solar parks and in the marketing of renewable energies. Axpo recently received an ESG rating of "C+" from ISS Oekom. This ranks Axpo among the leading companies surveyed in the utilities sector.

Joris Gröflin, CFO of Axpo, says: "Sustainability is a central pillar of our corporate strategy and is becoming an increasingly important selection criterion for investors. By issuing our first green bond, we want to strengthen our commitment in this area and create the basis for further green funding. By issuing via a digital capital market platform, we have chosen an innovative way."

Axpo Holding AG's green bond in the amount of CHF 133 million has a coupon of 1.002% and a term of 7 years. The bond is scheduled to be paid out in full on 23 July 2020.

The net proceeds of the green bond will be used for photovoltaic projects and wind projects. The structure of the green bond is set out in the Axpo Green Bond Framework, which is based on the Green Bond Principles of the International Capital Market Association (ICMA).

About Axpo: Axpo is Switzerland's largest producer of renewable energy and an international leader in energy trading and the marketing of solar and wind power. 5000 employees combine experience and expertise with a passion for innovation. Axpo develops innovative energy solutions for its customers based on state-of-the-art technologies in over 30 countries in Europe and the USA.

Further information

Axpo Holding AG, Corporate Communications T 0800 44 11 00 (Switzerland), T +41 56 200 41 10 (International) www.axpo.com



DISCLAIMER

Axpo reserves the right to make changes to the legal information provided here at any time, subject to the provisions in force at the time of use.

No binding offer

This media release is intended to provide information about our company and services. Axpo Holding AG does not enter into any contractual relationship with the user as a result of the user accessing this media release. The published media release does not constitute an invitation to tender or an offer. The information contained in this media release does not constitute a binding decision-making aid or provide answers to consulting issues, nor should any decisions be made on the basis of this information under employment law or otherwise.

Copyright and other property rights

The entire content of this media release from Axpo Holding AG is protected by copyright. All rights are reserved. The logo of Axpo Holding AG (owner) is a registered trademark. Any modification, reproduction or use of the logo of Axpo Holding AG or parts thereof for public or commercial purposes is strictly prohibited without Axpo Holding AG's prior written consent.

Liability

Although Axpo Holding AG makes every effort to keep the information contained in this media release up to date, complete and accurate, it cannot guarantee that the information is always up to date, complete and accurate. The information provided in this media release is for general information purposes only. It may contain statements relating to future events which are speculative in nature. Such statements merely reflect the assessment of the situation at the specific time.

The content of this media release does not include any representations or warranties. Under no circumstances will Axpo Holding AG be liable – including negligence and liability towards third parties – for any direct, indirect or consequential damage resulting from using or not using information.